OP \$65,00 21903;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TGH Records, LLC		I01/01/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AF Circle C Fund, LLC
Street Address:	28 West 44th Street
Internal Address:	Suite 810
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10036
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2190339	TELEVISION'S GREATEST HITS
Registration Number:	2190340	TELEVISION'S GREATEST HITS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)286-6622

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3102866600

Email: tori@bicyclemusic.com

Correspondent Name: Victoria Williams c/o Bicycle Music

Address Line 1: 449 South Beverly Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Beverly Hills, CALIFORNIA 90212

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Victoria Williams
Signature:	/victoria williams/
	TRADEMARK

900165162 REEL: 004228 FRAME: 0958

Date:	06/21/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=TGH Trademark Assignment Black source=TGH Trademark Assignment Black	. •

TRADEMARK REEL: 004228 FRAME: 0959

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by each of the undersigned (individually and collectively, "Assignor"), effective as of January 1, 2010, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys One Hundred Percent (100%) of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest (whether vested, contingent, expectant or otherwise) in and to the trademark "TELEVISION'S GREATEST HITS", including all rights under common law, together with the goodwill associated therewith, along with the right to sue for past infringements and recover damages and profits therefor, and including all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Registration Nos. 2,190,340 and 2,190,339, and CTM Trademark No. 000446518 to AF Circle C Fund, LLC d/b/a Arlovol Music (ASCAP), Lovolar Music (BMI) and Arolcor Music (SESAC) and its successors and assigns ("Assignee")

This Assignment is made pursuant to, and shall be subject to all of the provisions of the Purchase Agreement effective as of January 1, 2010 between Assignor and Assignee. Nothing herein shall be construed to modify or vitiate or expand the terms and conditions of the Purchase Agreement. To the extent there is any conflict between any provisions of this Assignment and any provisions of the Purchase Agreement, the provisions of the Purchase Agreement shall control.

> TGH Records, LLC d/b/a TGH Records (ASCAP) and d/b/a TGH Publishing (BMI)

Its Vice President

Accepted and Agreed to:

AF CIRCLE C FUND, LLC

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004228 FRAME: 0960

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

STATE OF NEW YORK)
COUNTY OF NEW YORY
On the state day of harm, in the year state, before me, the undersigned, years, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument in (county and state).
last of the second

RECORDED: 06/21/2010

PETER S. SHUKAT
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 02SH4991774
Qualified in Nassau County
Commission Expires February 10, 2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004228 FRAME: 0961